RECEIVED

By Railroad Commission of Texas at 2:46 pm, May 27, 2020

Texas Intrastate No. 209.8.0

(Cancels Texas Intrastate No. 209.7.0)

ExxonMobil Pipeline Company

LOCAL AND PROPORTIONAL TARIFF

APPLYING ON

CRUDE PETROLEUM

FROM AND TO

POINTS IN TEXAS

The rates named in this tariff are for the transportation of crude petroleum by pipeline, subject to the rules and regulations published in ExxonMobil Pipeline Company's Tariff Texas R. R. C. No. 89, supplements thereto and reissues thereof unless otherwise specified herein.

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2020

P-5 ID: 257129; T-4 Number: 06461

Issued By:
Gerald S. Frey, President
ExxonMobil Pipeline Company
22777 Springwoods Village Parkway
Spring, Texas 77389

Compiled By:
Georgia Clark
22777 Springwoods Village Parkway
EMHC/E3.5A.427
Spring, Texas 77389
(832) 624-8465

TABLE OF RATES

RATES IN CENTS PER BARREL OF 42 UNITED STATES GALLONS

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	MONTHLY VOLUME	RATE	RATE TYPE
EMPCo Webster Station (Harris County)	Choate Road Jct. (Harris County)	First 180,000 Barrels All over 180,000 Barrels	[I] <u>65.66</u> 64.36 [I] <u>49.19</u> 48.22	Rate A Rate B
	Baytown (Harris County)	First 180,000 Barrels All over 180,000 Barrels	[I] <u>65.66</u> 64.36 [I] <u>49.19</u> 4 8.22	Rate A Rate B
EMPCo Choate Road Jct. (Harris County)	Baytown (Harris County)	First 180,000 Barrels All over 180,000 Barrels	[I] <u>65.66</u> 64.36 [I] <u>49.19</u> 48.22	Rate A Rate B

TERMS:

- 1. The term "Monthly Volume" is defined as volume from any one shipper received at Reception Point in a Calendar Month.
- 2. Rate "A" will be applied to first 180,000 barrels shipped in the Calendar Month.

 Rate "B" will be applied to all barrels shipped in excess of 180,000 barrels in the Calendar Month.

RATES IN CENTS PER BARREL OF 42 UNITED STATES GALLONS

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	ANNUAL VOLUME	RATE	RATE TYPE
Moore Road Junction	Baytown, Texas (Harris County)	First 9,125,000 Barrels (25,000 BPD)	[I] <u>50.02</u> 4 9.03	Rate A
(Harris County)		All over 9,125,000 Barrels (25,000 BPD)	[I] <u>23.90</u> 23.43	Rate B

TERMS:

- 1. The term "Annual" is defined as twelve (12) consecutive months beginning with the first day of the first month in which an initial delivery is made by Company to tariff destination and ending with the last day of the twelfth (12th) month in the consecutive 12-month period.
- 2. Company will invoice Shipper monthly at the appropriate rate as shown above. There are two rates, as follows:
 - -Rate A, which applies to the first 9,125,000 barrels shipped Annually, and
 - -Rate B, which applies to all barrels shipped in excess of 9,125,000.

GATHERING CHARGES

ExxonMobil Pipeline Company (EMPCo) no longer performs gathering services into any of the reception points listed in the table above.

Exception for volumes that originate from Oil Tanking at Moore Rd Junction - Any overages or shortages not due to the negligence of the Carrier, including losses for shrinkage, evaporation, in any calendar month, will be allocated on a monthly accrual basis among the shippers in the proportion that the total number of barrels delivered from Oil Tanking for each shipper bears to the total number of barrels delivered from Oil Tanking for all shippers.

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS

[N] New

[D] Decrease

[E] Embargo

[I] Increase

[W] Change in wording only

[U] Unchanged

[C] Canceled